Declaring Land to be Subject to the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Rahotu Development of tne Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 330 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on and from the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

	Block and	Area		
${f Land}$	Survey District	A.	R. P.	
Ngatituhekerangi 12A	II, Opunake	23	3 16	
Ngatituhekerangi 12B	II, Opunake	9	$3\ 29$	
Ngatituhekerangi 12c	II, Opunake	47	3 17	
Ngatituhekerangi 14	II, Opunake	116	1 13	
Dated at Wellington this 7	th day of June 1955.			

For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-

M. SULLIVAN. Assistant Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 65/21; D.O. 6/18)

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Wharekahika Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 12 July 1939 and published in the Gazette, 20 July 1939, Volume II, page 2019.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

	Block and	\mathbf{A}	rea	
\mathbf{Land}	Survey District	A.	R.	Р.
Matakaoa A	IV, Matakaoa	400	0	0
Dated at We	llington this 7th day of June 1955	i.		
For and on	behalf of the Board of Maori Aff	airs—		

M. SULLIVAN. Assistant Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 64/12, 15/4/316; D.O. 14/11/10)

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Wharekahika Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 23 November 1937 and published in the Gazette, 25 November 1937, Volume III, page 2591.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT						
Block and				Area		
Land	Survey District		A.	R.	P.	
Matakaoa B	IV, Matakaoa		2,000	0	0	
Dated at Welli	ngton this 7th day of June	1955	5.			
For and on be	half of the Board of Maori	Αffε	airs—			

M. SULLIVAN, Assistant Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 64/12, 15/4/316; D.O. 14/11/40)

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Waiapu Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 30 June 1933 and published in the Gazette, 13 July 1933, Volume II, page 1902.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

l		Block and		Area	
	Land	Survey District	A.	R.	P.
I	Hahau A 22 (part of former				
	Hahau No. 2)	X, Waiapu	35	2	0
	Dated at Wellington this	7th day of June 1955.			
	For and on behalf of the	Board of Maori Affair	s		
		M. SULLIVAN,			
	Assis	stant Secretary for Mác	ori A	ffai	rs.
ļ	(M.A. 64/7, 15/4/51; D.C). 14/10/91)			

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Waiapu Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 30 January 1939 and published in the Gazette, 2 February 1939, Volume I, page 140.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

	Block and	I	Area	
\mathbf{Land}	Survey District	A.	R. P.	
Tikitiki B 20 A and B	V, Waiapu	30	3 14	
Dated at Wellington this 7th	day of June 1955.			
For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-				
M. SULLIVAN, Assistant Secretary for Maori Affairs.				
(M.A. 64/7, 15/4/170; D.O. 14/10/28)				

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Waiapu Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 30 June 1933 and published in the Gazette, 13 July 1933, Volume II, page 1902.

SCHEDULE

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT

Block and				Area			
$_{ m Land}$			Survey District	A.	R. P.		
Tikitiki A	3		Waiapu	57	1 10		
Tikitiki B	16A		Waiapu	19 8	0 30		
Tikitiki B	16c		Waiapu	148	1 17		

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of June 1955.

For and on behalf of the Board of Maori Affairs-

M. SULLIVAN,

Assistant Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 64/7, 15/4/27, 15/4/170, 15/4/26; D.O. 14/10/28, 14/10/44, 14/10/55)

Releasing Land from the Provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 (Nuhaka Development Scheme)

PURSUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, TURBUANT to section 332 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Board of Maori Affairs hereby declares that on the date of the publication of this notice in the Gazette the land described in the Schedule hereto shall cease to be subject to the provisions of Part XXIV of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the said land being so subject by virtue of a notice dated 4 October 1939 and published in the Gazette, 12 October 1939, Volume III, page 2694.

SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

	Block and	_	Area
Land	Survey District	A.	R. P.
Nuhaka 2D 2G 12A	VIII, Nuhaka	11	3 20
Dated at Wellington this 7th	day of June 1955.		
For and on behalf of the Bo	ard of Maori Affairs	-	

M. SULLIVAN,

Assistant Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 64/19, 15/4/295; D.O. 14/4/6)